Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6850
Stackable Gigabit LAN Switch Family
2 Alcatel-Lucent  |  OmniSwitch 6850Alcatel-Lucent  |  OmniSwitch 6850
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 6850
Stackable LAN Switch (SLS) family
addresses the needs of modern
enterprise and triple-play networking
with flexible, configurations; power-

• RFC 3065 BGP AS Confederations
17Alcatel-Lucent  | OmniSwitch 6850
Ordering information
OMNISWITCH 6850 CHASSIS
OS6850-24 OS6850-24 chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 20 RJ-45
OS6850-24D ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000 BaseX, and
two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-24X OS6850-24X chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with
OS6850-24XD 20 RJ-45 ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000
BaseX, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in
the bundle.
OS6850-48  OS6850-48 chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 44 RJ-45
OS6850-48D ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000 BaseX, and
two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-48X OS6850-48XD chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 48 RJ-45
OS6850-48XD ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 126W AC or
120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-U24X OS6850-U24X chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 22 1000
Base-X SFP ports, 2 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000 BaseX, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated
stacking ports. A 126W AC or 120W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OMNISWITCH POE 6850 CHASSIS
OS6850-P24 OS6850-P24 PoE chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A]. L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 20
OS6850-P24H RJ-45 PoE ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000
BaseX, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 360W AC or 510W AC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850-P24X OS6850-P24X PoE chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 20
OS6850-P24XH RJ-45 PoE ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000
BaseX, two 10 Gigabit ports, and two dedicated stacking ports. A 360W AC or  510W AC power supply respectively is included
in the bundle.
OS6850-P48 OS6850-P48 PoE chassis w/SSL (DES, 3DES, RC2, RC4) [ECCN 5A002A] L3 Gigabit Ethernet chassis in a 1U form factor with 44
OS6850-P48H RJ-45 PoE ports individually configurable to 10/100/1000 BaseT, 4 combo ports configurable to be 10/100/1000 BaseT or 1000

software license. A 360W AC or  510W AC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
18 Alcatel-Lucent  |  OmniSwitch 6850
Ordering information
POWER SUPPLIES
OS6850-BP-P OS6850-BP-P modular 360W AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one PoE switch. Ships with chassis connection
cable, country specific power cord, power shelf and connecting ears.
OS6850-BP-PH OS6850-BP-PH modular 510W AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one PoE switch. Ships with chassis connection
cable, country specific power cord, power shelf and connecting ears.
OS6850-BP OS6850-BP modular 126W AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one non-PoE switch. Ships with chassis
connection cable, country specific power cord, power shelf and connecting ears.
OS6850-BP-D OS6850-BP-D modular 120W DC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one non-PoE switch. Ships with chassis
connection cable, power shelf and connecting ears.
10 GIGABIT ETHERNET TRANSCEIVERS (XFP MSA)
XFP-10G-LR 10 Ethernet optical transceiver (XFP MSA). Supports single mode fiber over 1310nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC connector.
Typical reach of 10 Km on 9/125 μm SMF